
RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024 TO BE OBSERVED BY CENTRAL 
GOVERNMENT OFFICES IN MAHARASHTRA STATE 

 
S. 
No. 

 Name of the Holiday Date Day 

1. New Year’s Day January 01  Monday 
2.  Magha Bihu/Pongal January 15 Monday 
3.  Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday January 17 Wednesday 
4.  Hazrat Ali’s Birthday January 25 Thursday 
5. Shri Ganesh Jayanti February 13 Tuesday 
6. Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami February 14 Wednesday 
7. Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti February 19 Monday 
8. Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti March 06 Wednesday 
9. Maha Shivratri March 08 Friday 
10. Dolyatra/Purim (Jew) March 25 Monday 
11. Sahadat-e-Hazrat Ali April 01 Monday 
12. Jamat-ul-Vida April 04 Thursday 
13. Jamat-ul-Vida April 05 Friday 
14. Ram Navmi April 17 Wednesday 
15. Hanuman Jayanti April 23 Tuesday 
16. Pesah (Jew) April 23 Tuesday 
17. Maharashtra Day May 01 Wednesday 
18. Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday May 08 Wednesday 
19. Shabout (Jew) June 11 Wednesday 
20. Vat Pournima  June 21 Friday 
21. Aashadhi Ekadashi  July 17 Wednesday 
22. Nag Panchami  August 09 Friday 
23. Tishabh (Jew)  August 13 Tuesday 
24. Parsi New Year / Navroz   August 15 Thursday 
25. Raksha Bandhan  August 19 Monday 
26. Janmashtami (Smarta)/Shri Krishna Jayanti  August 26 Monday 
27. Gopalkala/Dahihandi  August 27 Tuesday 
28. Haritalika  September 06 Friday 
29. Anant Chaturdasi  September 17 Tuesday 
30. Rosh Hashanah (Jew)  October 03 Thursday 
31. Ghatsthapana  October 03 Thursday 
32. Dussehra (Saptami)  October 10 Thursday 
33. Dussehra (Maha Ashtami /Maha Navmi)  October 11 Friday 
34. Kojagiri Pournima  October 16 Wednesday 
35. Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday  October 17 Thursday 
36. Sukkoth (Jew)  October 17 Thursday 
37. Simhat Torah (Jew)  October 25 Friday 
38. Dhantrayodashi  October 29 Tuesday 
39. Naraka Chaturdasi  October 31 Thursday 
40. Diwali Amavasya (Laxmi Pujan)  November 01 Friday 
41. Pratihar or Surya Sashthi (Chhat Puja)  November 07 Thursday 
42. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar’s Punyatithi  December 06 Friday 
43. Christmas Eve  December 24 Tuesday 
44. Hanukkah (Jew)  December 25 Wednesday 
45. Boxing Day  December 26 Thursday 

 


